INCENTIVE PROGRAM

State / Territory

Combined Medicare and Medicaid Payments by State

January 2011 to April 2018

MEDICARE

Paid Count

Payment Amt

MEDICAID

Paid Count

Payment Amt

Paid Count

Payment Amt

Alabama
Alaska
American Samoa
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Federated States Of Micronesia
Florida
Georgia

Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine

Marshall Islands
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York

North Carolina
North Dakota
Northern Mariana Islands
Ohio

Oklahoma
Oregon

Palau
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

14,328
1,030
0
17,310
8,250
81,861
16,966
14,628
3,885
3,430
42
64,959
24,843
151
3,461
4,628
51,725
23,972
14,106
11,507
12,903
13,202
3,927
5
22,396
41,623
40,357
35,933
6,579
24,136
3,477
8,445
5,431
7,912
33,225
4,077
58,778
39,545
4,262
0
47,513
9,774
16,377
15
58,304
1,087
3,142
14,798
5,250
20,169
63,290
9,627
2,484
106
31,662
24,357
5,759
33,853
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$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

479,380,804.00
28,893,992.10
414,184,578.17
288,470,528.62
1,850,234,922.63
345,972,589.87
279,207,821.73
62,663,777.32
53,301,273.77
382,580.00
1,573,181,644.34
681,405,287.34
1,325,396.31
75,939,348.15
95,122,643.66
1,118,610,943.29
600,636,528.80
361,554,618.50
344,113,135.47
396,382,721.62
430,984,667.27
122,884,634.23
43,720.00
443,470,214.89
654,156,554.16
901,618,492.37
560,968,157.98
308,644,667.23
622,482,536.07
105,281,785.75
224,709,500.23
138,844,077.15
143,965,373.83
677,103,096.12
126,713,430.95
1,296,679,284.81
759,846,427.00
90,221,422.69

1,091,417,402.90
381,491,267.69
309,737,886.72
150,641.19
1,258,389,368.81
23,625,713.89
74,230,593.82
388,058,867.50
112,323,520.34
601,408,970.77
1,698,346,135.81
170,523,750.51
60,471,063.76
1,067,146.29
656,914,452.84
468,711,651.12
197,415,849.37
617,754,693.88
51,200,494.23
24,822,822,650

4,506
2,145
13
6,425
4,650
47,455
6,043
5,042
2,140
466

0
16,468
9,055
18
1,476
2,266
21,660
8,532
5,006
2,748
8,822
8,635
9,249
0
7,263
18,068
16,129
8,344
7,190
10,185
1,369
2,286
1,501
577
6,328
4,664
33,457
15,087
413

18
20,988
6,654
7,962
0
17,268
5,213
1,709
5,796
1,221
10,331
23,162
2,453
2,994
11
6,496
15,115
2,897
11,139
431
447,539

$ 190,101,840.15
$ 54,501,918.00
$ 5,545,515.91
$ 276,956,993.35
$ 123,962,182.03
$  1,476,045,400.22
$ 174,796,445.00
$ 121,063,706.48
$ 41,715,152.30
$ 31,545,981.00
$ -

$ 565,821,482.73
$ 315,605,605.64
$ 2,789,462.61
$ 55,255,142.00
$ 59,031,499.00
$ 609,518,318.58
$ 248,942,823.55
$ 141,873,548.32
$ 99,706,261.00
$ 259,748,533.46
$ 314,091,626.54
$ 153,520,255.88
$ -

$ 200,573,181.50
$ 358,143,591.59
$ 389,880,179.00
$ 235,477,132.67
$ 213,998,009.00
$ 288,649,315.00
$ 46,537,628.00
$ 79,550,536.37
$ 57,061,202.09
$ 17,070,010.42
$ 212,460,494.67
$ 130,723,878.00
$ 911,997,011.58
$ 340,632,010.80
$ 22,630,632.27
$ 1,764,297.70
$ 509,466,448.87
$ 217,479,387.53
$ 184,652,474.62
$ -

$ 445,656,739.82
$ 174,269,375.00
$ 40,441,707.80
$ 170,212,584.94
$ 52,313,723.83
$ 284,308,475.99
$ 851,458,021.88
$ 91,929,515.00
$ 54,440,756.70
$ 1,785,420.12
$ 184,659,687.21
$ 360,334,206.00
$ 102,016,744.37
$ 271,982,181.69
$ 22,147,409.84
$ 12,848,843,666

18,834
3,175
13
23,735
12,900
129,316
23,009
19,670
6,025
3,896
42
81,427
33,898
169
4,937
6,894
73,385
32,504
19,112
14,255
21,725
21,837
13,176
5]
29,659
59,691
56,486
44,277
13,769
34,321
4,846
10,731
6,932
8,489
39,553
8,741
92,235
54,632
4,675
18
68,501
16,428
24,339
15
75,572
6,300
4,851
20,594
6,471
30,500
86,452
12,080
5,478
117
38,158
39,472
8,656
44,992
1,875
1,523,845

669,482,644.15
83,395,910.10
5,545,515.91
691,141,571.52
412,432,710.65
3,326,280,322.85
520,769,034.87
400,271,528.21
104,378,929.62
84,847,254.77
382,580.00
2,139,003,127.07
997,010,892.98
4,114,858.92
131,194,490.15
154,154,142.66
1,728,129,261.87
849,579,352.35
503,428,166.82
443,819,396.47
656,131,255.08
745,076,293.81
276,404,890.11
43,720.00
644,043,396.39
1,012,300,145.75
1,291,498,671.37
796,445,290.65
522,642,676.23
911,131,851.07
151,819,413.75
304,260,036.60
195,905,279.24
161,035,384.25
889,563,590.79
257,437,308.95
2,208,676,296.39
1,100,478,437.80
112,852,054.96
1,764,297.70
1,600,883,851.77
598,970,655.22
494,390,361.34
150,641.19
1,704,046,108.63
197,895,088.89
114,672,301.62
558,271,452.44
164,637,244.17
885,717,446.76
2,549,804,157.69
262,453,265.51
114,911,820.46
2,852,566.41
841,574,140.05
829,045,857.12
299,432,593.74
889,736,875.57
73,347,904.07
37,671,666,315
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